
S
u
ite

 5
, T

h
e
 P

o
lo

 R
e
sid

e
n
ce

, O
p
p
. A

lla
m

a
 Iq

b
a
l In

te
rn

a
tio

n
a
l A

irp
o
rt,

A
d
ja

ce
n
t S

e
cto

r A
, P

h
a
se

 8
, D

H
A

, L
a
h
o
re

.

INTERIM CONDENSED 
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(UN-AUDITED)



Lahore
October 29, 2024 Director 

On behalf of the management of the company, I am pleased to present the 
quarterly un-audited accounts for the period ended September 30, 2024.

The company achieved the following operating results during the quarter 
under review.

     2024  2023
     (Rs. “000s”) (Rs. “000s”)
 Sales       87.04  63.78 
 Gross prot     19.88  18.84
 Operating expenses  108.85  7.82
 Financial cost   14.82  8.00
 Net prot/(loss)    (6.64)  2.426
 Earning/(loss) per share  (1.66)  0.61

Review of operations
In the quarter under review results show an increase in sales as compared to 
last year's quarter but the margin of prot is low. This is due to the fact that 
prices of seed have reduced as compared to purchase price. This trend 
started with the collapse in wheat prices and is now affecting all crops and 
seed prices. 
 
Another reason of this loss is the nancial cost/mark-up of funds. Funds 
have been utilized to purchase raw material but sales have been lower than 
expected resulting in higher inventory. 

We have been busy in the production of Hybrid Corn Seed. Next production 
of our hybrid corn seed is due in November 2024 and we are introducing 
new products of Hybrid corn and vegetable seeds.

We are quite pleased with commercial seed production of our new hybrids. 
The cost of production of these hybrids seeds is very competitive and will 
add to the protability of the company in the coming period, InshaAllah. We 
are also exploring avenues of business of hybrid vegetable seeds. Our 
policy of delinting of third party cotton seeds  continues. 

The management and sponsors are fully behind the project and assure the 
shareholders of all our efforts to make this venture a success.

Lahore
2021,          29

Saad Rahim Khan 
Director 
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Saad Rahim Khan 



EQUITY & LIABILITIES 

Authorised Share Capital 

4,000,000 (2023: 4,000,000) ordinary shares 
of Rs.10/- each, fully paid in cash consideration 

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
UN-AUDITED

30-06-2023

CURRENT ASSETS 

NON - CURRENT ASSETS 

CONTINGENCIES AND COMMITMENTS

NON - CURRENT LIABILITIES

Issued subscribed and paid-up share capital 

Trade debts
Loans and advances 

CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION  (UN-AUDITED)

SHARE CAPITAL AND RESERVE

 (2023: 5,000,000)

Cash and bank balances

SHARE CAPITAL

Authorized capital

Surplus on revaluation of property, plant and equipment

           76,034,320 
         188,712,831 

           33,978,963 

       399,582,473 

         107,006,201 

           10,528,559 

         159,481,993 
           82,288,198 
           21,860,365 

             9,825,785 

         292,576,272 

       399,582,473 

-

             7,858,567 Trade deposits and short term prepayments

50,000,000

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

           33,978,963 Deferred liabilities

Issued, subscribed and paid-up capital.

Revenue Reserves

40,000,000

Tax refunds due from the Government                732,805 

           72,678,511 

Loan from director            24,378,943 

Stores, spare parts and loose tools

UN-AUDITED

30-09-2023

           79,758,226 
         191,139,529 

           33,978,963 

       449,386,064 

         109,528,430 

           11,398,316 

         180,116,850 
           87,244,464 
           45,827,259 

             7,691,417 

         339,857,634 

       449,386,064 

-

             6,687,552 

50,000,000

           33,978,963 

40,000,000

               891,776 

           71,381,303 

           24,378,943 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 

Short term borrowings
Trade and other payables
Provision for taxation              5,219,386 

         152,511,736 

         126,098,445 
           21,193,905 

             6,210,573 
         199,888,629 

         155,440,499 
           38,237,557 

 CONDENSED INTERIM PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT (UN-AUDITED)
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

        56,286,440

40,623,091

8,153,463

7,509,886

3,608

409,422

7,915,700

2,295,553

5,620,147

2,608,586

          5,544,877

1.41

7,506,278

Revenue

Distribution cost

Administrative expenses

Finance cost

Other income

Cost of sales

Taxation

Profit per share-Basic and diluted

2022

           63,781,908 

           44,940,651 

             7,824,354 

         11,016,903 

             8,008,872 

               409,854 

           3,417,885 

                            991,187 

           2,426,698 

             2,765,745 

             5,058,609 

                    0.61 

           3,008,031 

30-09-2023

15,663,349Cost of sales          18,841,257 

Operating profit 

Profit before taxation

Profit after taxation



CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME - (UN-AUDITED) 
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

           3,417,885 

              (869,757)

         (20,634,857)

           (4,956,266)
         (23,966,894)

       (49,256,759)

         (24,524,902)

       (26,606,422)

             1,171,015 

           (2,081,520)

             2,347,771 

                        -   
                        -   

UN-AUDITED
31-03-2023

Profit before tax 

Adjustments for:

Depreciation
Gain on disposal of assets

Working capital changes:

Trade deposits and short term prepayments 

Operating profit before working capital changes

Trade debtors 

CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW (UN-AUDITED)

Trade and other payables 

Workers Welfare fund paid

A

         13,774,528 

          10,957,329

           (1,922,549)

Quarter ended 

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

                        -   

Financial charges

                        -   
           (4,870,000)

           (2,134,368)
             9,825,785 

           7,691,417 

         (4,870,000)

                        -   
           29,342,054 

             2,724,012 
             4,967,405 

           7,691,417 

         29,342,054 

Loan from director
Net cash  flow from/(utilized in) financing activities

Net Cash flow from /(utilized in ) financing activities
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

Cash and cash equivalents   

Cash in hand
Cash at bank   

 A+B+C

 C

B

Staff retirement gratuity paid
              (158,971)

Proceeds from sale of assets

Short term borrowings

         (5,341,716)

              (869,757)

         (20,634,857)

           (4,956,266)
         (23,966,894)

       (49,256,759)

         (24,524,902)

       (26,606,422)

             1,171,015 

           (2,081,520)

             2,320,650 

                        -   
                        -   

UN-AUDITED
31-03-2024

A

         13,809,167 

          10,957,329

           (1,922,549)

                        -   

                        -   

           14,820,509 

                        -   
           (4,870,000)

           (2,134,368)
             9,825,785 

           7,691,417 

         (4,870,000)

                        -   
           29,342,054 

             2,724,012 
             4,967,405 

           7,691,417 

         29,342,054  C

B

              (158,971)

Provision for doubtful debts
Provision for workers profit participation fund

-Provision for workers welfare fund

                        -   
                        -   
                        -   

Provision for gratuity              2,009,724 

                        -   
           8,008,872 
                        -   
                        -   
                        -   

-

Income tax and levy paid



FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Revaluation surplus transferred  to unappropriated profit 
due to incremental depreciation

Data Agro Limited ("the Company") was initially  incorporated as a private 

limited company in Pakistan under the repealed Companies Ordinance, 

1984 (now the Companies Act, 2017) on November 10, 1992. The Company 

was converted into public limited company on March 06, 1994 and is listed 

on Pakistan Stock Exchange limited. The principal business activity of the 

Company is to carry on business of production, processing, ginning, 

harvesting, threshing, hybridization, activation, germination, delinting, 

fumigation, pest protection, coating, sorting or grading of all varities of 

seeds, grains, dried liguminous and all agricultural crops. The registered 

ofce of the Company is  Situatued at The Polo Residence, opposite Allama 

Iqbal International Airport, adjacent sector A, phase 8, DHA, Lahore and 

principal place of business is Situated at 8-Km khanewal road, Kabirwala.

2.1  The accounts are un-audited and have been comply with the 

requirements of Section 237 of the   Companies Act, 2017.
2.2    Accounting policies adopted for the preparation of these accounts are 

the same as those adopted in the preparation of preceding annual 

accounts of the company.
2.3   Accounts set aside in these accounts for the taxation are provisional. 

Final liability will be determined on the basis of annual accounts.
2.4 Cash ow statement and statement of changes in equity has been 

disclosed as per requirement of the IAS34.
2.5 Where necessary previous period gure have been re-arranged for the 

purpose of fair comparison. However no material re-arrangement has 

been made in these accounts.

        96,561,358 

            (255,510)

Considered good

Local- unsecured

      126,664,250 

            (255,510)

        96,305,848 Provision for expected credit lossess       126,408,740 

3. TRADE DEBTS 

30-09-2024 30-09-2024



Chief Executive:
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Meezan Bank Limited
Askari Bank Limited 
National Bank Limited 

30-09-2024 30-09-2024

              685,679 

              257,159 

Opening Provision

For the year provision.

              255,510 

                          -   

                          -                             -   

                          -               (687,328)

Less: Bad Debts Written off

         255,510 

3.1. Provision for doubtful debts

              255,510 

Balance written-off during the year

Balance at the year end

              442,369 

           1,639,550 

           5,920,419 

Considered good

Loan - unsecured

              539,269 

           1,769,035 

        26,253,247 

           8,002,338 

Advances:

4. LOAN AND ADVANCES

Advacnes to employees against salaries

Advacnes to employees against expenses

Advacnes to suppliers

              341,013 

           1,167,316 

           1,508,329 

Cash in hand:

  - Head ofce                             723,464 

              769,237 

           1,492,701 

           9,050,343 

  - Factory

        10,167,088 

5. CASH AND BANK BALANCE

Advacnes to employees against salaries

Cash at bank:

  - Current accounts

        28,561,551 

        11,659,789 

           7,542,014 


